





REF: GPIL/NSE&BSE/2024/5591

Date: 03.09.2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: BSE: 532734

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Notice of Remote e-voting regarding Annual General Meeting (AGM) to be held on 21.09.2024.

We have published the Notice regarding remote e-voting in Hindi and English Edition newspapers on 30.08.2024.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the paper cuttings of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED

Y.C. RAO

COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As Above



Godawari Power & Ispat Limited

An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 certified company CIN L27106CT1999PLC013756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082333, F: +91 771 4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade, Near New Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur - 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

P: +91 771 4082000, F: +91 771 4057601 www.godawaripowerispat.com, www.hiragroup.com

PUBLIC

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION MISCELLANEOUS PETITON NO. (Stamp)209030F 2024 (for Heirship Certificate)

IN THE MATTER OF ISSUE OF LEGAL HEIRSHIP CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 2 OF BOMBAY REGULATION VIII OF 1827 OF THE DECEASED OF LATE SHABBIR TALYEBBHAI DHULIYAWALA, BACHELOR BHORA SHIA MUSLIM OF MUMBAI, INDIAN INHABITANT, OCCUPATION: - SERVICE, AND AT THE TIME OF DEATH WAS RESIDING 308,3rd FLOOR, PLOT - 21/23, VIRANI HOUSE, HAZRAT ABBAS ROAD, SAMUEL STREET ISRAIL MOHALLA, CHINCHBUNDER, MUMBAI- 400009

NASIR TALYEBBHAI DHULIYAWALA)

AGED ABOUT 77 YEARS, BHORA SHIA, MUSLIM OF MUMBAI INDIAN INHABITANT OCC .: RETIRED. HAVING ADDRESS AT 43-45/47, CITY HEIGHT, 904, 914 FLOOR. IBRAHIM MERCHANT ROAD, KHADAK, CHINCHBUNDER, MUMBAI, - 400009) BEING THE BROTHER AND ONLY LEGAL HEIR OF THE DECEASED ABOVENAMED) .. PETITIONER

PROCLAMATION

ALL CONCERNED.

TAKE NOTICE THAT THE Petitioner abovenamed has presented the above Petition on 04th July, 2024, to this Honble Court, inter alia, praying for the reliefs as follows a) This Hon'ble Court be pleased to issue a Legal Heirship Certificate to the Petitionel under the provision of Bombay Regulation VIII of 1827 certifying that Nasir Taivebbhai Dhullyawala (the brother of the deceased abovenamed) is the only legal heir and

representative of the deceased abovenamed. This Hon'ble Court may please to direct

a. That delay, of 23 years, in filling the present Petition, same be condoned.

b. That the Legal Heirship Certificate may be granted to the Petitioner and they be declared as legal heir and legal representative of the deceased, under the provision of Bombay Regulation Act VIII of 1827.

c. Any such other and further reliefs as the circumstance of the case warrant.

AND TAKE NOTICE THAT above Miscellaneous Petition bearing Lodging No. 20903 of 2024 came up for Hearing before the Court Presided by the Hon'ble Shri Justice N. J. Jamadar on 7th August 2024 when order for issuance of Proclamation is passed and Petition is made returnable on 18th September, 2024

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT the hearing of the said petition is fixed on 18" September, 2024 at 10.30 a.m. or in the forenoon before the court presided by the Hon'ble Justice N. J. Jamadar in Court Room No. 3, Ground Floor, High Court Main Building, High Court, Bombay or before the Judge hearing such matters when you are hereby required to appear either in person or through an advocate entitled to practice in this Hon'ble Court.

AND TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT if no appearance is made on your behalf either in person or through an Advocate duly authorized and instructed it will be heard and determined in your absence AND ALSO TAKE NOTICE that no further intimation will be given if the said matter is adjourned to next date unless and until the directions are given by this Hon'ble Court.

You are hereby informed that the free legal services from the state Legal Services Authorities, High Court Legal Service Committees, District Legal Services Authorities, and Taluka Legal Services Committees as per eligibility criteria are available to you and in case, you are eligible and desire and desire to avail the free legal services, you may contact any of the above Legal Service Authorities/ Committees".

WITNESS: HON'BLE SHRI DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA Chief Justice at Bombay aforesaid, this 28th day of August, 2024

SD/- SEALER Dated this 28th day of August, 2024

AXIS BANK LTD



Prothonotary & Senior Master High Court Bombay

SHOBHANA R. WAGHMARE (Advocate for Petitioners) C/O. MULANI & CO.

44-B, 4th floor, Prospect Chambers Annexe Pitha Street, Off P. M. Road. Fort, Mumbai-400 001. Mob.: 9869401193 shobhana126w@gmail.com

Adv Code: I-1448, Orig. Side No. 9905, MAH/6238/2006

ILIANIA CMALL FINANCE BANK

IBBI / IPA-001 / IP-P00449 / 2017-18 / 10792 Communication Address: 3rd Floor, Meera Apartments Above Durva Restaurant, Opp. Yeshwant Stadium Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012 E-mail: cirp.autocop@gmail.com

-HIRA

Date: 30.08.2024

Place: Nashik

GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 428/2,Phase-J, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G. GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT Curporate Office: Hira Areade, Near Bus Stand, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 49260 CIN No.: 1.27106CT1999PL.C013756, Tel: 0771-4082000

Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com E mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

NOTICE OF 25TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that:

1. The 25th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Saturday, 21st day of September, 2024 at 12:30 P.M. (IST) at the Conference Hall, Mayfair Lake Resort, Jhaanjh Lake, Sector 24, Atal Nagar-Naya Raipur, Tuta, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492101 to transact the Ordinary and Special Business(es) as set out in the notice of AGM dated 08th August, 2024

2. The Notice of AGM and Annual Report - FY 2023-24 is available on the Company's website at www.godawaripowerispat.com website of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and National Securities

Depository Ltd (www.evoting.nsdl.com).

3. Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form as on the cut-off date 14th September, 2024 are entitled to cast their vote electronically on the Ordinary and Special Business(es) as set out in the Notice of AGM dated 08th August, 2024 through remote e-voting facility provided by NSDL. The Members are informed that (A) the Annual Report and Notice of AGM has been circulated through e-mail on Thursday, 29th August, 2024; (B) Remote e-voting shall commence on Wednesday, 18th September, 2024 at 09:00 AM (IST) and shall end on Friday, 20th September, 2024 at 05:00 PM (IST) and thereafter remote evoting facility shall be disabled by NSDL and (C) The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote evoting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting through ballot paper.

4. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company after dispatch of the notice (cut off date for dispatch 17th August, 2024) and holding shares as of the cut-off date (i.e. 14th September, 2024), may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in or yarra.rao@hiragroup.com with DP ID & Client ID or Folio No.

5. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cutoff date, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting.

6. The members who cast their vote by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the AGM.

7. Members may refer to the AGM Notice dated 08th August, 2024 8 "Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)" available in the e-voting website of NSDL i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com for detailed instructions on remote e-voting.

8. Shareholders holding securities in Demat mode for any technical issues related to login etc through depositories (A) Members having demat account with NSDL can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending request at www.evoting.nsdl.com or call at toll free no. 1800-1020-990 and 1800-22-4430 (B) Members having demat account with CDSL can contact CDSL helpdesk by sending request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022-23058738, 022-23058542-43 and toll free no. 1800225533.

For Godawari Power & Ispat Limited Place: Raipur Date: 29.08.2024

Y.C. Rao, Company Secretary

Borrower has defaulted in meeting its payment/repayment obligations to the Bank as per terms of

sanction. Despite of our best efforts the borrower has failed to regularise the account deliberately

and at last as per RBI guidelines the above accounts has been classified as Non-Performing Assel

Bank has also observed number of misconducts in the operation of account & non-compliance of

terms& conditions of sanction and more specifically undernoted ones which is/are out of four

Action of the unit/company, which is/are out of the four actions set out by Reserve Bank of

India for Declaration as Wilful Defaulter:- Reason & evidence which proves the action of the

Clause 2.1.3 (a) - Capacity to pay but unwilling to pay:

The unit has defaulted in meeting its payment / repayment obligations to the lender even when it

The account was turned NPA on 31,03,2018. The borrowers/ guarantor have means and

capacity to repay the Bank dues. However, they have willingly not repaid the Bank's dues.

The above evidence of wilful default on the part of the Borrower firm and its Proprietorhas been

examined by the Bank's wilful Defaulter Screening Committee headed by the Executive Director.

Take Notice that in view of RBI guidelines the names of the Borrower Firm M/s Vardhaman

Services and its Proprietor Mr. Sandip Vinod Tailor and Guarantor Mrs. Radhaika Vinod

In case you desire, you can make a representation/submissions in this regard within 15 days of

receipt of this letter hereof to the Bank. Beside this, if you desire, a personal hearing can also be

given. Please note in case no representation and/or no request for said personal hearing is

received within stipulated period or Bank is not satisfied with the representation/submission

made by you, Bank will go ahead with its decision of declaring & also informing RBI, CIBIL and

other Credit Information Companies, names of the Borrower firm and its Proprietoras wilful

Tailorhave been proposed to declare as wilful Defaulter by the Bank due to the above reasons.

Networth

3.60

4.56

8.16

quarantor of the firm and executed documents/agreements.

has the capacity to honour the said obligations.

Mr. Sandip Vinod Tailor

Mrs. Radhaika Vinod Tailoi

actions set out by Reserve Bank of India for declaration as Wilful Defaulter

unit/company & also support justification for declaration as wilful Defaulte

As per the Sanction letter dated 21,12,2015,

the net worth of the borrowers/ guarantor is as under:

The committee has concluded that an event of Wilful Default has occurred.

on 31.03.2018.

CORRIGENDUM TO INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(Rs. in Crore)

Ason

21.12.2015

21.12.2015

arrangements to the M/s Vardhaman Services where 1st is Borrower firm, 2nd Proprietor and 3rd is

On the Basis of instruction give Members whose e-mail addresses a

Participant(s). The Notice of the AGM ar will be made available on the Company's be accessed on the websites of the Stock Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE L

Members will have an opportunity to cas forth in the Notice of the AGM through system during the meeting. The manner shares in dematerialized mode, physical their email address shall be provided in

Members can attend and participate in the details of which shall be provided in the N through VC facility / OAVM shall be cou under Section 103 of the Companies Ac

Manner of registering/updating ema along with the Annual Report:

As per the MCA Circulars and the SEB AGM and the Annual Report will be ser registered their e-mail addresses with the to follow the process mentioned below, t Notice of the AGM, Annual Report and/c VC facility / OAVM, including e-voting:

Physical Holding | Send a request to th

i.e. M/s. Link mt.helpdesk@linki address of the Mer certificate (front and self-attested copy o Card, Election Iden of the Member. Please register/upo

Participant (DP) as

Demat Holding

Branch Head Place: Mumbai For Wilful Defaulter Screening Committee (WDSC) Date: 29th August, 2024

LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES ICICI BANK LTD.

defaulter and also will take appropriate legal action.

Regd. office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Gujarat, 390007

Notice is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misplaced, and the the Company to release the new certificate. Name of the Holder: SWAPNIL SANJAY KHOT & DEEPA SANJAY KHOT Folio No: 1004683 Kind of securities & Face value:

Equity Share Rs. 2/- No. of Securities: 550 Share Certifi Place: MUMBAI Date: 30.08.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

CAUTION NOTICE: FROM ADV. KRISHNA AGARWAL

Notice is hereby given to Public at Large cautioning and informing that the undersigned Advocate namely Mr. Krishna Agarwal was working as an advocate appointed by one M/s. Ravi Real Estate Developer Pvt. Ltd. applicant of the said securities has applied to for issuing the Title Certificate/s for the Project known as "GAURAN" GARDEN" at Village Kandivali, M.S.D., consisting of many sub-plots and having been constructed 14 existing buildings in the said layout and further construction to be executed for five more buildings in the said layout that is building nos.15 to 19 on the larger layout (said property).

> It is to also inform that Title Certificate dated 14.05.2021 and 16.08.2021 was issued by me in favour of my client who uploaded the same on the MCGN website and on the basis of that obtained various approvals from the MCGN authorities.

> It is to also to inform that I have received a complaint letter from Advocate Archana G. Sheth on 31.05.2024 and 15:07.2024 regarding the said title certificate dated 14.05.2021 and 16.08.2021 being defective and the relevant details regarding many additional documents being executed in respect of the said property by her client namely Mr. Arun Damji Gada including many legal suits pending before the Court/s of law were informed.

> On going through the said facts, I had sought corrective explanation on the same from my client and I have verified the relevant facts from my sources and from the registration records as being provided to me by the said Advocate. I say that I have sought clarification in respect to title certificate dated 14.05.2021 which was issued by me and title certificate dated 16.08.2021 which have not been issued by me and the same is forged and

Branch Address: Axis Bank Ltd., 3rd Floor, Gigaplex, NPC-1, MIDC, Airoli Knowledge Park, Mugulasan Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708. Registered Office: Axis Bank Ltd., "Trishul" -3rd Floor, Opp. Samartheshwar Temple, Near Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad -380006

Demand Notice

[Under S. 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) Read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002)]

नप्पादन किया जाकर अग्रिम बयाना ग्रांश अदा कर दिया या है तथा विक्रय प्रतिफल को शेष ग्रांश अदा विक्रय पण है तथा विकल प्रतिकल को होय गृति अरा विकल कार्यालय रायपुर, जिला रायपुर (छ.ग.) में किया जाना होय है, इस श्रीम के संव्यवकार खरीदी विक्री के संबंध में यदि किसी भी व्यक्ति, संस्था, बैंक, बोर्ड निकाय, साहकार, प्राधिकरण आदि को किसी भी प्रकार को कोई कार्याड हो, यह अपनी आपत्ति मय दस्तावेज के मेरे पते पर आम सूचना प्रकारन दिनांक से 07 (सात) दिनस के भीवर प्रस्तुत करें। उपरोक्त आवधि के पश्चात प्राष्ट आपत्ति सून्य एसं विधि विकट समझी कावेगी। सो सूचना जाने। साम्

मुकेश वर्मा (अधिवक्ता) पता- आनंद सदन घनश्याम मंदिर के पास हांडीपारा रोड आजाद चौक रायपुर (छ.ग.) मो.नं. 8435360360

विक्रय प्रतिकल को शेष ग्रांश अटा विक्रय विलेख का निष्पाटन व पंजीवन को कार्यवाही उपपंजीयक कार्यालय रायपुर, जिला रायपुर (छ.ग.) में किया जाना शेष है, इस भूमि के संव्यवहार खरीटी विका के संबंध में यदि किसी भी अवस्ति, संस्था, बैंक, बोर्ड निकाय, साहकार, प्राधिकरण आदि को किसी भी प्रकार को कोई आपित हो, वह अपनी आपत्ति मयदस्तावेज के मेरे प्रते पर आग सुचना प्रकाशन दिनोंक से १७ रासा) दिसस के भीरत प्रस्तुक से १७ उपरोक्ष अवधि के परचात् ग्राह आपतियाँ सुन्य एवं विधि विरुद्ध समझी जावेगी।

रायपुर (छ.ग.)

मुकेश वर्मा (अधिवक्ता) पता- आनंद सदन धनश्याम मंदिर के पास हांडीपारा रोड आजाद चौक रायपुर (छ.ग.) मो.नं. 8435360360

संयुक्त संचालक, नगर तथा ग्राम निवेश, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय रायपुर (छ.ग.)

धारा-30 (ख) के अधीन भू-खण्डों के विलियन हेतु सार्वजनिक सूचना जनसामान्य की जानकारी हेतु एतद द्वारा, यह अधिसूचित किया जाता है कि आवेदक श्री प्रवीण खंडेलवाल एवं श्री राहुल खंडेलवाल दोनों पिता स्व. श्री राजेन्द्र प्रसाद खंडेलवाल, निवासी-म.नं. ई-14, अनुपम नगर, जिला-रायपुर (छ.ग.) रायपुर द्वारा ग्राम-शंकर नगर स्थित भूमि के खसरा क्रमांक 6/50, 87/32 एव अन्य के भाग रकबा 8000 वर्गफीट (743.48 वर्गमीटर) हेत् आदेश कमांक ४०८९/नग्रानि, रायपुर दिनाक ०३.११.१९८३ द्वारा अनुपम नगर, आवासीय योजनांतर्गत स्थित भूखंड कमांक E-15, E-14 के विलियन हेतु आवेदन प्रस्तुत किया है। कोई भी हितबद्ध व्यक्तित उक्त विलय के बारे में अपनी आपत्ति या सुझाव इस सूचना के प्रकाशन के पन्द्रह दिन के भीतर कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत कर सकेगा। पूर्व स्वीकृत अनुज्ञा के ब्यौरे तथा विलियन किये जा रहे भूखंड का हितबद्ध व्यक्तियों द्वारा निरीक्षण संयुक्त संचालक, नगर तथा ग्राम निवेश, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय रायपुर (छ.ग.) आर डी.ए. बिल्डिंग द्वितीय तल. शास्त्री चौक, जिला-रायपुर (छ.ग.) में कार्यालयीन समय के दौरान किया जा सकता है।

> संयुक्त संचालक, नगर तथा ग्राम निवेश,

जी-242502117

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, रायपुर (छ.ग.)

कार्यालय रा.नि.मं-रायपुर-१४ (बोरियाखुदी), तस्सील-रायपुर जिला- रायपुर (छग) आम स्वना

जारी दिनांक 28.08.24

एतद द्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि आवेदक चंद्रमूल केशरवानी वगैरह पिता पंचराम केशरवानी निवासी मठपुरैना द्वारा आवेदित ग्राम मठपुरैना प.ह.नं 61 राजस्व निरीक्षक मंडल रायपुर 14 बोरियाखुर्द स्थित भूमि खसरा नंबर 436/8 रकबा क्रमश: 0.2020 हे. कुल खसरा क्रमांक 01 रकबा 0.2020 है. भूमि का सीमांकन न्यायालय अतिरिक्त तहसीलदार रायपुर के आदेश दिनांक 07.06.24 के परिपालन में दिनांक 13.09.24 को समय अपरान्ह 2 बजे मेरे द्वारा किया जाना नियत किया गया है।

अतः उक्त सीमांकन से जिस किसी व्यक्ति या संस्था को कोई दावा/आपत्ति हो वे उक्त सीमांकन हेतु नियत तिथि में हल्का पटवारी हल्का नंबर 61 के मठपुरैना स्थित पटवारी/ राजस्व निरीक्षक कार्यालय में अपने दस्तावेजों सहित स्वयं अथवा अपने वैध अभिभाषक के माध्यम से उपस्थित होकर प्रस्तुत कर सकते है। इसके उपरांत किसी दावा/आपत्ति पर मेरे द्वारा विचार किया जाना संभव नही होगा।



राजस्य निरीक्षक रा.नि.मं-रायप्र-14 (बोरियाखुर्द)

न्यायालय तहसीलदार बलौदाबाजार जिला बलौदाबाजार-भाटापारा (छ.ग.) ईश्तहार

ग्राम पहंदा प.इ.नं. 16

सर्व साधारण जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आवेदक बालाराम ध्रुव पिता घसिया ध्रुव जाति गोड निवासी ग्राम लिमाही तहसील बलौदाबाजार जिला बलौदाबाजार भाटापारा छ.ग. के द्वारा छ.ग.राजस्व संहित 1959 की घारा 165 (6) के तहत आवेदन प्रत्र प्रस्तुत किया गया है कि आवेदक के नाम पर मौजा पहंदा प.ह.नं. 16 रा.नि.मं. बलौदाबाजार तहसील बलौदाबाजार स्थित भूमि खसरानं, क्रमश: 591, 592 रकवा क्रमश: 0.105 0.158 है. कुल खसरा नं. 02 कुल रकबा 0.263 है. भूमि को अनावेदक नितेश शर्मा पिता दिनेश शर्मा निवासी को अनावदक निराश शमा भिषी दिनश शमा निर्वास पंचशील नगर बलीदाबाजार तहसील बलीदाबाजार जिला बलीदाबाजार भाटापारा छग. को आपसी सौंद्र मूल्य 3,50,000 अक्षरी तीन लाख पचास हजार रूपये ठेका को दर से विकृप करने का सौंदा किया है, अनावेदक से आबेदक द्वारा प्राप्त किया है। उक्त भूमि को विक्रय करने की अनुमति मिलने बाबत छ.ग.भू रा. सॉहता 1959 की धारा 165(6) के तहत आवेदन पत्र बी-1 खसरा पांचशाला महोदय बलौदाबाजार के समक्ष प्रस्तुत किये जाने पर जांच प्रतिवेदन हेतु अनुविभागीय अधिकारी राजस्व बलौदाबाजार के माध्यम से प्रकरण इस न्यायालय को चि प्रतिवेदन हेतु प्राप्त हुआ है । जो प्रकरण इस न्यायालय

उपरोक्त के संबंध में जिस किसी व्यक्ति संस्था को दावा आपत्ति करना हो तो स्वयं अथवा किसी अधिवका के माध्यम से पेशी दिनांक 05.09.2024 तक प्रस्तुत कर सकते हैं। नियत तिथि के बाद दावा आपत्ति पर विचार

यह उद्घोषणा आज दिनांक 22.08.2024 को मेरे हस्ताक्षर तथा न्यायालय के मुहर से जारी किया गया।

सील

तहसीलदार बलौदाबाजार

लोक निर्माण विभाग, नवा रायपुर, अटल मगर (केन्द्रीय निविदा प्रकोष्ठ)

ई-प्रोक्यूरमेंट निविदा सूचना

Main Portal: https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in

निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है :-स. सिस्टम निविदा कार्य का नाम कार्य की कं क्रमांक/दिनांक अनुमानित लागत (रुपये लाख में) 157902 जिला सूरजपुर के पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. मार्ग से 968.90 तृतीय कैलाशपुर पटपरिया असनापारा जुनापारा आमंत्रण होते हुए बिशुनपूर तक मार्ग लंबाई 5.58 कि.मी. का निर्माण कार्य।

निविदा डाउनलोड करने की अंतिम तिथि सं.क्र. 01 दिनांक 09.09.2024 निर्धारित है। निविदा में भाग लेने की प्रक्रिया एवं निविदा के संबंध में विस्तृत जानकारी विभाग के उपरोक्त वेबसाईट में देखे जा सकते है।

> मुख्य अभियंता केन्द्रीय निविदा प्रकोष्ठ कार्यालय प्रमुख अभियंता, लोक निर्माण विभाग,

जी-242502146

नवा रायपुर, अटल नगर

HIRA-

गोदावरी पावर एण्ड इस्पात लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 428/2, फैस-1, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, सिलतरा, रायपुर, छतीसगढ़ कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः हीरा आर्केड, पंडरी, रायपुर, छत्तीसगढ़ 492004

सीआईएनः L27106CT1999PLC013756, दूरभाषः 0771-4082000, वेबसाइटः www.godawaripowerispat.com ईमेलः yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

25 वीं वार्षिक आम सभा की सूचना और ई वोटिंग की सूचना स्चना यहाँ दी गई है कि:

1. कंपनी की 25 वीं वार्षिक आम सभा बैठक (ए.जी.एम) शनिवार, 21 सितंबर, 2024 को दोपहर 12:30 बजे (भारतीय मानक समय), कॉन्फ्रेंस हॉल में, मेफेयर लेक रिजॉर्ट, झांझ लेक, सेक्टर 24, अटल नगर-नया रायपुर, टूटा, रायपुर, छत्तीसगढ़ 492101, जैसा कि 08 अगस्त, 2024 एजीएम के नोटिस मे निर्धारित सामान्य और विशेष व्यवसायों को संचालित करने के लिए आयोजित कि गई है।

2. कंपनी की ए.जी.एम की सूचना और वार्षिक रिपोर्ट- 2023-24 के लिए, कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.godawaripowerispat.com स्टॉक एक्समेंजों जैसे बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com), नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ़ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) और एनएसडीएल (www.evoting.nsdi.com) की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।

3. निर्णायक तिथि 14 सितंबर, 2024 कों जिन अंशधारकों ने अंश भौतिक रूप में या डीमैट रूप मैं रखें है, वह अपने मत का प्रयोग आम और विशेष व्यापारो, जैसा की एजीएम के नोटिस दिनांक 08 अगस्त, 2024 में बताया गया है। वह नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) के इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बोटिंग प्रणाली के माध्यम से, अपना मत डाल सकते हैं। सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि (अ) एजीएम की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट और नोटिस गुरुवार, 29 अगस्त, 2024 को ई-मेल के माध्यम से प्रेषित किया गया है (ब) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक साधनों के माध्यम से मतदान की प्रक्रिया बुधवार, 18 सितंबर, 2024 प्रात: 09:00 (भारतीय मानक समय) से शुरू होगी और शुक्रवार 20 सितंबर, 2024 को शाम 5.00 बजे (भारतीय मानक समय) पर समाप्त होगी और उसके पश्चात मतदान की अनुमति प्रदान नहीं की जाएगी (स) एजीएम में मतपुत्र के माध्यम से मतदान करने की सुविधा उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी और बैठक में भाग लेने वाले सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना वोट नहीं डाला है, वे मतपत्र के माध्यम से बैठक में अपने अधिकार का प्रयोग कर सकेंगे।

4. कोई भी व्यक्ति, जो नोटिस भेजने के बाद कंपनी के शेयर प्राप्त करता है (प्रेषण की अंतिम तारीख़ 7 अगस्त, 2024) और कट-ऑफ तारीख (यानी 14 सितंबर, 3024) तक शेयर रखता है, वे व्यक्ति अपने डीपी आईडी और ग्राहक आईडी या फोलियों नं के साथ evoting@nsdl.co.in mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in और yarra.rao@hiragroup.com पर एक अनु भेजकर लॉगिन आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त कर सकते हैं।

5. व्यक्ति जिसका नाम सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में या डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा रखे गए लाभकारी मालिकों के रजिस्टर में दर्ज है कट-ऑफ़ की तारीख तक, केवल उन व्यक्तियों को ए.जी.एम में मतदान के साथ-साथ दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग की स्विधा प्राप्त करने का हकदार होगा।

 सदस्य, दुरस्थ ई-मतदान द्वारा अपने मताधिकार का प्रयोग करने के बाद भी सभा में भाग ले सकतें है किंतु उन सदस्यों को सभा में पुनः मत देने की अनुज्ञानहीं होगी।

7. सदस्यों से अनुरोध है की वह मतदान की प्रक्रिया के लिए ए.जी.एम के नोटिस दिनांक 08 अंगस्त 2024 एवं एनएस.डीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर सामान्यतः पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न में दिए गए निर्देशों को ध्यानपूर्वक पढ़कर उनका अनुपालन करे।

8. मतदान की प्रक्रिया से संबंधित किसी भी तकनीकी समस्या। शिकायतों के मामले में लॉगिन आदि से संबंधित (अ) सदस्य जिनका डीमैट खाता एनएसडीएल के साथ है वे हेल्पडेस्क www.evoting.nsdl.com और टोल फ्री नंबर 1800-1020-990 और 1800-22-4430 में संपर्क कर सकते हैं। (ब) सदस्य जिनका डीमैट खादा सीडीएसएल के साथ है वे helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर अनुरोध भेजे या 022-23058738, 022-23058542-43 और टोल फ्री नंबर 1800225533 पर संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

कृते, गोदावरी पावर एण्ड इस्पात लिमिटेड

स्थानः रायपुर दिनांक: 29.08.2024 हस्ता./-वाय.सी.राव., कंपनी सचिव



Deshbandhu - 30/8/2024